GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1375
ANSWERED ON:18.07.2014

PROBE AGAINST MEAT EXPORTERS
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran;Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) asked the details of IT probe against some meat exporters; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Revenue Department thereto ?

Answer

FINANCE MINISTER (SHRIARUN JAITLEY)

(a): Sharing of information between Law Enforcement Agencies on request or otherwise is an ongoing process. Keeping in view the interest of investigation, details of such requests or sharing of information are not disclosed in public domain.

(b): Does not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.
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